

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB56)**For: **John Nygren (608) 266-2343**Drafter: **chanaman**

By:

Secondary Drafters:

Date: **6/21/2019**

May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**Requester's email: **Rep.Nygren@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Change all may nots to cannots; eliminate "the appropriation"; and other miscellaneous changes

Instructions:

Per Nygren office; move a sub and change extension of date for position

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/P1	chanaman 6/24/2019	kfollett 6/24/2019	jmurphy 6/21/2019		
/P2	mkunkel 6/24/2019	ccarmich 6/24/2019	dwalker 6/24/2019		
/P3			jmurphy 6/24/2019		

FE Sent For:

<END>



PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56

95

Page 241, line 1 delete "(1)"
and substitute "(1k)".

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot". ✓
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: on lines 5, 15, 18 and 24, delete "may not" and substitute ✓✓✓
- 4 "cannot".
- 5 **3.** Page 7, line 17: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot". ✓
- 6 **4.** Page 245, line 2: delete "shall not" and substitute "cannot". ✓
- 7 **5.** Page 279, line 3: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot". ✓
- 8 **6.** Page 316, line 17: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot". ✓
- 9 **7.** Page 323, line 15: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot". ✓
- 10 **8.** Page 354, line 16: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot". ✓

- 1 **9.** Page 383, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 2 **10.** Page 387, line 8: on lines 8 and 11, delete “may not” and substitute ✓
3 “cannot”. ✓
- 4 **11.** Page 390, line 3: on lines 3 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute ✓
5 “cannot”. ✓
- 6 **12.** Page 392, line 1: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 7 **13.** Page 395, line 19: on lines 19 and 23, delete “may not” and substitute ✓
8 “cannot”. ✓
- 9 **14.** Page 397, line 20: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 10 **15.** Page 399, line 19: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 11 **16.** Page 400, line 9: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 12 **17.** Page 402, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 13 **18.** Page 406, line 8: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 14 **19.** Page 412, line 11: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 15 **20.** Page 417, line 24: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 16 **21.** Page 431, line 10: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 17 **22.** Page 445, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 18 **23.** Page 448, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓
- 19 **24.** Page 460, line 12: delete the material beginning with “in the” and ending
20 with “under” on line 13 and substitute “in”. ✓
- 21 **25.** Page 460, line 18: delete “the appropriation accounts under”. ✓

1 **26.** Page 460, line 19: delete the material beginning with "to that" and ending
2 with "under" on line 20 and substitute "to".

3 **27.** Page 460, line 21: delete "appropriation".

4 **28.** Page 483, line 17: on lines 17 and 22, delete "may not" and substitute
5 "cannot".

6 **29.** Page 484, line 1: on lines 1, 4, and 8 delete "may not" and substitute
7 "cannot".

8 **30.** Page 484, line 11: delete "the appropriation under".

9 **31.** Page 485, line 1: delete the material beginning with "the appropriation"
10 and ending with "under" line 2. on

11 **32.** Page 489, line 5: on lines 5, 10, 11, 17 and 21, delete "the appropriation
12 under".

13 **33.** Page 490, line 1: delete "the appropriation under". ✓

14 **34.** Page 492, line 23: delete "the appropriation under". ✓

15 **35.** Page 493, line 4: delete "shall not" and substitute "cannot".

16 **36.** Page 493, line 10: delete "the appropriation under". ✓

17 **37.** Page 493, line 18: delete the material beginning with "the appropriation"
18 and ending with "under" line 19. on

19 **38.** Page 493, line 25: delete "the appropriation under". account

20 **39.** Page 494, line 7: on lines 7 and 16, delete "the appropriation under". ✓✓

#. 493, line 4: delete the material beginning
with "shall" and ending with "not"
on line 5 and substitute "cannot".

1 **40.** Page 495, line 7: delete the material beginning with “extended” and
2 ending with “2023” on line 8 and substitute “the 2nd September occurring in the
3 fiscal biennium beginning after the effective date of this subsection”. ✓

4 **41.** Page 495, line 18: delete “the appropriations under”. ✓

5 **42.** Page 496, line 15: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
6 ending with “accounts” on line 16. ✓

7 **43.** Page 496, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓

8 **44.** Page 496, line 18: delete “from the same appropriation accounts”. ✓

9 **45.** Page 497, line 12: delete “the appropriation under”. ✓

10 **46.** Page 497, line 18: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓

11 **47.** Page 498, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓

12 **48.** Page 498, line 15: delete “the appropriation under”. ✓

13 **49.** Page 498, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending
14 with “under” on line 21. ✓

15 **50.** Page 499, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”. ✓

16 **51.** Page 499, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

17 **52.** Page 500, line 1: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
18 with “under” on line 2 and substitute “from”.

19 **53.** Page 500, line ²⁶3: after that line insert:

20 “(1k) FEDERAL E-RATE TRANSFERS. There is transferred from s. 20.505 (4) (mp)
21 to the universal service fund \$22,000,000 in fiscal year 2019-20 and \$22,000,000 in
22 fiscal year 2020-21.”

I move

more

- 1 **54.** Page 500, line 4: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
2 with “under” on line 5 and substitute “from”. ✓
- 3 **55.** Page 500, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
4 and ending with “under” on line 22. ✓
- 5 **56.** Page 501, line 4: delete “the appropriation account under”. ✓
- 6 **57.** Page 501, line 12: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
7 and ending with “under” on line 13. ✓
- 8 **58.** Page 501, line 14: delete “the appropriation account under”. ✓
- 9 **59.** Page 501, line 16: delete the material beginning with “an appropriation”
10 and ending with “under” on line 17. ✓
- 11 **60.** Page 501, line 18: delete “the appropriation account under”. ✓
- 12 **61.** Page 502, line 6: delete “the appropriation account under”. ✓ *to*
- 13 **62.** Page 502, line 6: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
14 and ending with “under” on line 7. *and substitute “to”.*
- 15 **63.** Page 502, line 21: delete “the appropriation account under”. ✓
- 16 **64.** Page 502, line 21: delete the material beginning with “to the” and ending
17 with “under” on line 22 and substitute “to”. ✓
- 18 **65.** Page 502, line 23: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
19 ending with “under” on line 24 and substitute “from”. ✓
- 20 **66.** Page 503, line 8: delete “the appropriation account under”. ✓
- 21

(END)



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0532/PY
CMH:cjs

PL
HGF

**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: on lines 5, 15, 18 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute
- 4 “cannot”.
- 5 **3.** Page 7, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 6 **4.** Page 241, line 1: delete “(1)” and substitute “(1k)”.
- 7 **5.** Page 245, line 2: delete “shall not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 8 **6.** Page 279, line 3: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 9 **7.** Page 316, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 10 **8.** Page 323, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

- 1 **9.** Page 354, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 2 **10.** Page 383, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 3 **11.** Page 387, line 8: on lines 8 and 11, delete “may not” and substitute
4 “cannot”.
- 5 **12.** Page 390, line 3: on lines 3 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute
6 “cannot”.
- 7 **13.** Page 392, line 1: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 8 **14.** Page 395, line 19: on lines 19 and 23, delete “may not” and substitute
9 “cannot”.
- 10 **15.** Page 397, line 20: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 11 **16.** Page 399, line 19: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 12 **17.** Page 400, line 9: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 13 **18.** Page 402, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 14 **19.** Page 406, line 8: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 15 **20.** Page 412, line 11: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 16 **21.** Page 417, line 24: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 17 **22.** Page 431, line 10: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 18 **23.** Page 445, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 19 **24.** Page 448, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 20 **25.** Page 460, line 12: delete the material beginning with “in the” and ending
21 with “under” on line 13 and substitute “in”.
- 22 **26.** Page 460, line 18: delete “the appropriation accounts under”.

1 **27.** Page 460, line 19: delete the material beginning with “to that” and ending
2 with “under” on line 20 and substitute “to”.

3 **28.** Page 460, line 21: delete “appropriation”.

4 **29.** Page 483, line 17: on lines 17 and 22, delete “may not” and substitute
5 “cannot”.

6 **30.** Page 484, line 1: on lines 1, 4, and 8 delete “may not” and substitute
7 “cannot”.

8 **31.** Page 484, line 11: delete “the appropriation under”.

9 **32.** Page 485, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
10 and ending with “under” on line 2.

11 **33.** Page 489, line 5: on lines 5, 10, 11, 17 and 21, delete “the appropriation
12 under”.

13 **34.** Page 490, line 1: delete “the appropriation under”.

14 **35.** Page 492, line 23: delete “the appropriation under”.

15 **36.** Page 493, line 4: delete the material beginning with “shall” and ending
16 with “not” on line 5 and substitute “cannot”.

17 **37.** Page 493, line 10: delete “the appropriation under”.

18 **38.** Page 493, line 18: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
19 and ending with “under” on line 19.

20 **39.** Page 493, line 25: delete “the appropriation account under”.

21 **40.** Page 494, line 7: on lines 7 and 16, delete “the appropriation under”.

- 1 **41.** Page 495, line 7: delete the material beginning with “extended” and
2 ending with “2023” on line 8 and substitute “the 2nd September occurring in the
3 fiscal biennium beginning after the effective date of this subsection”.
- 4 **42.** Page 495, line 18: delete “the appropriations under”.
- 5 **43.** Page 496, line 15: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
6 ending with “accounts” on line 16.
- 7 **44.** Page 496, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 8 **45.** Page 496, line 18: delete “from the same appropriation accounts”.
- 9 **46.** Page 497, line 12: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 10 **47.** Page 497, line 18: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 11 **48.** Page 498, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 12 **49.** Page 498, line 15: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 13 **50.** Page 498, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending
14 with “under” on line 21.
- 15 **51.** Page 499, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 16 **52.** Page 499, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- 17 **53.** Page 500, line 1: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
18 with “under” on line 2 and substitute “from”.
- 19 **54.** Page 500, line 4: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
20 with “under” on line 5 and substitute “from”.
- 21 **55.** Page 500, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 499, line 23: delete the material beginning with
“the appropriation” and end with “under” on line
24.

1 “(1k) FEDERAL E-RATE TRANSFERS. There is transferred from s. 20.505 (4) (mp)
2 to the universal service fund \$22,000,000 in fiscal year 2019-20 and \$22,000,000 in
3 fiscal year 2020-21.”

4 **56.** Page 500, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
5 and ending with “under” on line 22.

6 **57.** Page 501, line 4: delete “the appropriation account under”.

7 **58.** Page 501, line 12: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
8 and ending with “under” on line 13.

9 **59.** Page 501, line 14: delete “the appropriation account under”.

10 **60.** Page 501, line 16: delete the material beginning with “an appropriation”
11 and ending with “under” on line 17.

12 **61.** Page 501, line 18: delete “the appropriation account under”.

13 **62.** Page 502, line 6: delete “the appropriation account under”.

14 **63.** Page 502, line 6: delete the material beginning with “to the appropriation”
15 and ending with “under” on line 7 and substitute “to”.

16 **64.** Page 502, line 21: delete “the appropriation account under”.

17 **65.** Page 502, line 21: delete the material beginning with “to the” and ending
18 with “under” on line 22 and substitute “to”.

19 **66.** Page 502, line 23: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
20 ending with “under” on line 24 and substitute “from”.

21 **67.** Page 503, line 8: delete “the appropriation account under”.

22

(END)



PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56

NW

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: on lines 5, 15, 18 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute
- 4 “cannot”.
- 5 **3.** Page 7, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 6 **4.** Page 241, line 1: delete “(1)” and substitute “(1k)”.
- 7 **5.** Page 245, line 2: delete “shall not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 8 **6.** Page 279, line 3: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 9 **7.** Page 316, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 10 **8.** Page 323, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

- 1 **9.** Page 354, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 2 **10.** Page 383, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 3 **11.** Page 387, line 8: on lines 8 and 11, delete “may not” and substitute
4 “cannot”.
- 5 **12.** Page 390, line 3: on lines 3 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute
6 “cannot”.
- 7 **13.** Page 392, line 1: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 8 **14.** Page 395, line 19: on lines 19 and 23, delete “may not” and substitute
9 “cannot”.
- 10 **15.** Page 397, line 20: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 11 **16.** Page 399, line 19: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 12 **17.** Page 400, line 9: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 13 **18.** Page 402, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 14 **19.** Page 406, line 8: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 15 **20.** Page 412, line 11: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 16 **21.** Page 417, line 24: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 17 **22.** Page 431, line 10: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 18 **23.** Page 445, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 19 **24.** Page 448, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 20 **25.** Page 460, line 12: delete the material beginning with “in the” and ending
21 with “under” on line 13 and substitute “in”.
- 22 **26.** Page 460, line 18: delete “the appropriation accounts under”.

- 1 **27.** Page 460, line 19: delete the material beginning with “to that” and ending
2 with “under” on line 20 and substitute “to”.
- 3 **28.** Page 460, line 21: delete “appropriation”.
- 4 **29.** Page 483, line 17: on lines 17 and 22, delete “may not” and substitute
5 “cannot”.
- 6 **30.** Page 484, line 1: on lines 1, 4, and 8 delete “may not” and substitute
7 “cannot”.
- 8 **31.** Page 484, line 11: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 9 **32.** Page 485, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
10 and ending with “under” on line 2.
- 11 **33.** Page 489, line 5: on lines 5, 10, 11, 17 and 21, delete “the appropriation
12 under”.
- 13 **34.** Page 490, line 1: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 14 **35.** Page 492, line 23: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 15 **36.** Page 493, line 4: delete the material beginning with “shall” and ending
16 with “not” on line 5 and substitute “cannot”.
- 17 **37.** Page 493, line 10: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 18 **38.** Page 493, line 18: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
19 and ending with “under” on line 19.
- 20 **39.** Page 493, line 25: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 21 **40.** Page 494, line 7: on lines 7 and 16, delete “the appropriation under”.

1 **41.** Page 495, line 7: delete the material beginning with “extended” and
2 ending with “2023” on line 8 and substitute “the 2nd September occurring in the
3 fiscal biennium beginning after the effective date of this subsection”.

4 **42.** Page 495, line 18: delete “the appropriations under”.

5 **43.** Page 496, line 15: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
6 ending with “accounts” on line 16.

7 **44.** Page 496, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

8 **45.** Page 496, line 18: delete “from the same appropriation accounts”.

9 **46.** Page 497, line 12: delete “the appropriation under”.

10 **47.** Page 497, line 18: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

11 **48.** Page 498, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

12 **49.** Page 498, line 15: delete “the appropriation under”.

13 **50.** Page 498, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending
14 with “under” on line 21.

15 **51.** Page 499, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

16 **52.** Page 499, line 23: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
17 and ending with “under” on line 24.

18 **53.** Page 500, line 1: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
19 with “under” on line 2 and substitute “from”.

20 **54.** Page 500, line 4: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
21 with “under” on line 5 and substitute “from”.

1 **55.** Page 500, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
2 and ending with “under” on line 22.

3 **56.** Page 501, line 4: delete “the appropriation account under”.

4 **57.** Page 501, line 12: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
5 and ending with “under” on line 13.

6 **58.** Page 501, line 14: delete “the appropriation account under”.

7 **59.** Page 501, line 16: delete the material beginning with “an appropriation”
8 and ending with “under” on line 17.

9 **60.** Page 501, line 18: delete “the appropriation account under”.

10 **61.** Page 502, line 6: delete “the appropriation account under”.

11 **62.** Page 502, line 6: delete the material beginning with “to the appropriation”
12 and ending with “under” on line 7 and substitute “to”.

13 **63.** Page 502, line 21: delete “the appropriation account under”.

14 **64.** Page 502, line 21: delete the material beginning with “to the” and ending
15 with “under” on line 22 and substitute “to”.

16 **65.** Page 502, line 23: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
17 ending with “under” on line 24 and substitute “from”.

18 **66.** Page 503, line 8: delete “the appropriation account under”.

19

(END)



**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: on lines 5, 15, 18 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute
4 “cannot”.

5 **3.** Page 7, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

6 **4.** Page 245, line 2: delete “shall not” and substitute “cannot”.

7 **5.** Page 279, line 3: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

8 **6.** Page 316, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

9 **7.** Page 323, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

10 **8.** Page 354, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

- 1 **9.** Page 383, line 7: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 2 **10.** Page 387, line 8: on lines 8 and 11, delete “may not” and substitute
3 “cannot”.
- 4 **11.** Page 390, line 3: on lines 3 and 24, delete “may not” and substitute
5 “cannot”.
- 6 **12.** Page 392, line 1: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 7 **13.** Page 395, line 19: on lines 19 and 23, delete “may not” and substitute
8 “cannot”.
- 9 **14.** Page 397, line 20: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 10 **15.** Page 399, line 19: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 11 **16.** Page 400, line 9: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 12 **17.** Page 402, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 13 **18.** Page 406, line 8: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 14 **19.** Page 412, line 11: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 15 **20.** Page 417, line 24: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 16 **21.** Page 431, line 10: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 17 **22.** Page 445, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 18 **23.** Page 448, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 19 **24.** Page 460, line 12: delete the material beginning with “in the” and ending
20 with “under” on line 13 and substitute “in”.
- 21 **25.** Page 460, line 18: delete “the appropriation accounts under”.

- 1 **26.** Page 460, line 19: delete the material beginning with “to that” and ending
2 with “under” on line 20 and substitute “to”.
- 3 **27.** Page 460, line 21: delete “appropriation”.
- 4 **28.** Page 483, line 17: on lines 17 and 22, delete “may not” and substitute
5 “cannot”.
- 6 **29.** Page 484, line 1: on lines 1, 4, and 8 delete “may not” and substitute
7 “cannot”.
- 8 **30.** Page 484, line 11: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 9 **31.** Page 485, line 1: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
10 and ending with “under” on line 2.
- 11 **32.** Page 489, line 5: on lines 5, 10, 11, 17 and 21, delete “the appropriation
12 under”.
- 13 **33.** Page 490, line 1: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 14 **34.** Page 492, line 23: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 15 **35.** Page 493, line 4: delete the material beginning with “shall” and ending
16 with “not” on line 5 and substitute “cannot”.
- 17 **36.** Page 493, line 10: delete “the appropriation under”.
- 18 **37.** Page 493, line 18: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
19 and ending with “under” on line 19.
- 20 **38.** Page 493, line 25: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 21 **39.** Page 494, line 7: on lines 7 and 16, delete “the appropriation under”.

1 **40.** Page 495, line 7: delete the material beginning with “extended” and
2 ending with “2023” on line 8 and substitute “the 2nd September occurring in the
3 fiscal biennium beginning after the effective date of this subsection”.

4 **41.** Page 495, line 18: delete “the appropriations under”.

5 **42.** Page 496, line 15: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
6 ending with “accounts” on line 16.

7 **43.** Page 496, line 17: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

8 **44.** Page 496, line 18: delete “from the same appropriation accounts”.

9 **45.** Page 497, line 12: delete “the appropriation under”.

10 **46.** Page 497, line 18: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

11 **47.** Page 498, line 4: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

12 **48.** Page 498, line 15: delete “the appropriation under”.

13 **49.** Page 498, line 20: delete the material beginning with “the” and ending
14 with “under” on line 21.

15 **50.** Page 499, line 15: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

16 **51.** Page 499, line 23: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
17 and ending with “under” on line 24.

18 **52.** Page 500, line 1: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
19 with “under” on line 2 and substitute “from”.

20 **53.** Page 500, line 4: delete the material beginning with “from the” and ending
21 with “under” on line 5 and substitute “from”.

- 1 **54.** Page 500, line 21: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
2 and ending with “under” on line 22.
- 3 **55.** Page 501, line 4: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 4 **56.** Page 501, line 12: delete the material beginning with “the appropriation”
5 and ending with “under” on line 13.
- 6 **57.** Page 501, line 14: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 7 **58.** Page 501, line 16: delete the material beginning with “an appropriation”
8 and ending with “under” on line 17.
- 9 **59.** Page 501, line 18: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 10 **60.** Page 502, line 6: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 11 **61.** Page 502, line 6: delete the material beginning with “to the appropriation”
12 and ending with “under” on line 7 and substitute “to”.
- 13 **62.** Page 502, line 21: delete “the appropriation account under”.
- 14 **63.** Page 502, line 21: delete the material beginning with “to the” and ending
15 with “under” on line 22 and substitute “to”.
- 16 **64.** Page 502, line 23: delete the material beginning with “from the” and
17 ending with “under” on line 24 and substitute “from”.
- 18 **65.** Page 503, line 8: delete “the appropriation account under”.

19

(END)